Associated Schools of Construction
Region I
Regional Meeting
November 13, 2015
Morristown, NJ

Attendees: See attached list.

Subject:  Meeting Minutes 

Phil Dunn, Region I President opened the meeting with attendee introductions.

1. Conference overview:
Commercial Competition:  16 schools
Design/ Build                     11 schools
Heavy/Highway                   9 schools

25 Faculty attendees
212 students
12 Sponsors
Jesse Ottesen, Weeks Marine is our new industry representative. 

Financial Update:
Funds available:  $64,500
Approximate hotel expenses:  $37,000
The increase in registration fee had no effect on school participation.

The Region has three Canadian schools who could participate in our competition.

2. ASC Updates:
Phil Dunn updated the attendees about the latest ASC National Meeting.  He also reminded the attendees that the next ASC National Meeting will be in Provo, Utah on April 13, 2016.

3. Election of New Officers for 2016-2018:
Michael Emmer-New President
Erin Vitale-New Secretary
Todd Dunn-Career Fair Coordinator
Michael Emmer-Website Master
Hotel Reservations Coordinator:  Christine Fiori

4. Awards:  Region I is recommending Amine Ghanem for ASC National Teacher of the Year. 




5.  New Business:
A. Change of venue. It was decided to relocate the competition to Albany, New York for the 2016 competition.   Michael Emmer will be coordinating / investigating hotels in that area.  Michael was given authority to make arrangements for next year’s lodging, food and presentation areas.
B. Adding a new competition category.
A discussion concerning adding a new competition category provided two new competition opportunities:
· Residential
· Building Information Modeling

General Note:  JF White will continue to sponsor the Heavy/Civil competition for one more year.

The meeting adjourned at 11:00 a.m.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Barr and Barr made a presentation on Cornell University’s new building program on Roosevelt Island, New York.  
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Attendees  November 13-15, 2016

ASC Region I

E. Scott Sumner Wentworth  sumnere@wit.edu  857-284-6972

Larry Chiarelli NYU Tandon  lchiarelli@nyu.edu  201-655-3877

B.Gokhan Celik Roger Williams bgcelik@rwu.edu 352-870-2202

Amine Ghanem Roger Williams aghanem@rwu.edu 850-345-7012

Michael Emmer Rogher Williams memmer@rwu.edu 414-581-5664

Philip Udo-Inyang Temple udoinyan@temple.edu 484-557-7445

Todd Dunn RIT todd.dunn@rit.edu 585-750-4830

Christine Firoi Drexel cmf356@drexel.edu 602-561-3727

Erik Simon Wentworth  simone@wit.edu 617-893-7985

Gary Brackett SUNY Delhi brackegw@delhi.edu 607-434-5128

Floyd Vogt SUNY Delhi vogthn@delhi.edu 607-434-3574

Michael Cannistroe SUNY Delhi cannisma@delhi.edu 518-258-9667

Moses Tefe Norwich University mtefe@norwich.edu 205-239-0863

Jack Patterson Norwich University jpatterson@norwich.edu 828-507-2398

Talat Salama  Central Connecticut talats@ccsu.edu 860-832-2619

Nadia Al-Aubaidy Norwich University nalaubai@norwich.edu 713-409-1815

Namhur Lee Central Connecticut leen@ccsu.edu 860-832-2624

Kent Hikida  Pratt Institute thikida@pratt.edu 347-404-1744

Jason Krick Penn College jek2@pct.edu 717-512-9355

Will Mannion U of Maine wmanion@maine.edu 207-852-4203

Wayne Sheppard Penn College wsheppar@maine.edu  570-651-3003

Eric Backus Clarkson U ebackus@clarkson.edu 573-774-0962

Erin Vitale Alfred State vitaleem@alfredstate.edu 585-330-5992

Jared Heing Clarkson U jheing@clarkson.edu 315-601-7093

Dimitar Todorov Utica College ditodorov@utica.edu 315-792-3142

Paul Crovella SUNY-ESF plcrovella@esf.edu  315-470-6839


